
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/001736-2022 

Tender

T21/27_Manikins for Simulated Learning

Anglia Ruskin University

F02: Contract notice

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-001736
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-030d61  
Published 20 January 2022, 4:03pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Anglia Ruskin University

Bishop Hall Lane

Chelmsford

CM1 1SQ

Email

procurement@aru.ac.uk

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKH3 - Essex

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/001736-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/001736-2022
mailto:procurement@aru.ac.uk


Page 2 to 7

www.aru.ac.uk

Buyer's address

https://in-tendhost.co.uk/angliaruskinuniversity

I.3) Communication

The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of
charge, at

https://in-tendhost.co.uk/angliaruskinuniversity

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via

https://in-tendhost.co.uk/angliaruskinuniversity

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted to the above-mentioned address

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Education

http://www.aru.ac.uk
https://in-tendhost.co.uk/angliaruskinuniversity
https://in-tendhost.co.uk/angliaruskinuniversity
https://in-tendhost.co.uk/angliaruskinuniversity


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

T21/27_Manikins for Simulated Learning

Reference number

T21/27

II.1.2) Main CPV code

33100000 - Medical equipments

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

II.1.4) Short description

ARU are developing new Clinical skills areas, on their Cambridge, Chelmsford, and
Peterborough campuses to supplement the increased demand for simulation time, in line
with the latest guidance from the Nursing and Midwifery Council (NMC) and with the
increase in numbers of nursing, midwifery and allied health students. The new clinical
skills labs will contain primary and secondary care simulated learning environments and
will be used for undergraduate and post graduate teaching including our three-year
undergraduate courses, our 4-year dual nursing registration course and our post graduate
professional development courses. The manikins will supplement the advanced scenario-
based simulation, primarily based around patient care from a nurse’s perspective in both
the ward environment and the home, recognising and responding to the deteriorating
patient (both child and adult) and advanced clinical assessment and interventions in our
post graduate courses. 

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

33100000 - Medical equipments



Page 4 to 7

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKH1 - East Anglia

Main site or place of performance

Anglia Ruskin University

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

ARU are developing new Clinical skills areas, on their Cambridge, Chelmsford, and
Peterborough campuses to supplement the increased demand for simulation time, in line
with the latest guidance from the Nursing and Midwifery Council (NMC) and with the
increase in numbers of nursing, midwifery and allied health students. The new clinical
skills labs will contain primary and secondary care simulated learning environments and
will be used for undergraduate and post graduate teaching including our three-year
undergraduate courses, our 4-year dual nursing registration course and our post graduate
professional development courses. The manikins will supplement the advanced scenario-
based simulation, primarily based around patient care from a nurse’s perspective in both
the ward environment and the home, recognising and responding to the deteriorating
patient (both child and adult) and advanced clinical assessment and interventions in our
post graduate courses. Manikins required include: Adult Full Simulation Nursing manikin
(advanced), Adult Nursing manikin (basic), Full Adult Emergency Simulator, Child
manikin, New -born (neonatal) manikin, Adult mother manikin. Other manikins may be
required throughout the duration of contract.Each manikin will require a remote monitor to
monitor vital signs and will require applicable software to deliver the requirements as per
Section 4.0 Quality Section of the ITT Requirement and Tender Questionnaire.Initial
requirements for Chelmsford and Cambridge must be delivered by 28 April 2022, and for
Peterborough July 2022.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement
documents

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system

Duration in months

36

This contract is subject to renewal

No



Page 5 to 7

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: No

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: Yes

Description of options

Option to extend for a further 24months on a year by year basis.

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

Section III. Legal, economic, financial and technical information

III.1) Conditions for participation

III.1.2) Economic and financial standing

Selection criteria as stated in the procurement documents

III.1.3) Technical and professional ability

Selection criteria as stated in the procurement documents



Page 6 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Date

21 February 2022

Local time

12:00pm

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English

IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders

Date

21 February 2022

Local time

12:00pm



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: No

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Anglia Ruskin University Higher Education Corporation 

Bishop Hall Lane

Chelmsford

CM1 1SQ

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.3) Communication
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section III. Legal, economic, financial and technical information
	III.1) Conditions for participation
	III.1.2) Economic and financial standing
	III.1.3) Technical and professional ability


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted
	IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.1) Information about recurrence
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2026-02-23T20:32:48+0000
	TCPDF




